maximum possible tonnage of steel castings for Telco''s own requirements."

5. The payments to be made in consideration of the services to be rendered by M/s.
Henricot as provided in the agreement dated April 11, 1956, were as follows :

"(a) A sum of two million, five hundred thousand (2,500,000) Belgian Francs in each
of the first five years of the agreement to be payable in four equal quarterly
instalments, the first such instalment to be paid on the 1st day of September, one
thousand nine hundred and fifty-five and thereafter :

(b) a sum of five million, one hundred and sixty-six thousand six hundred and
sixty-six (5,166,666) Belgian Francs in each of the three years, following the first five
years of the agreement to be payable in four equal quarterly instalments, the first
such instalment to be paid on the 1st day of September, one thousand nine hundred
and sixty."

6.